This section offers a full selection of fittings and accessories to complete our strut system. Fittings are made from hot
rolled, pickled and oiled plate or strip steel in accordance with ASTM A1018 33,000 PSI min. yield, unless noted.
Dimensions
The following dimensions apply
to all fittings except as noted:
Materials & Finishes (Unless otherwise noted)
Load Data
The load data published includes safety factor

31/2”
(88.9)
11/2”
(38.1)
11/2”
(38.1)
63/8”
(161.9)
23/16”
(55.6)
13/32”
(27.8)
Part A Uniform Load Wt./C
No. In. mm Lbs. kN Lbs. kg
B293A-6 6” (152.4) 1200 (5.34) 144 (65.3)
B293A-12 12” (304.8) 600 (2.67) 252 (114.3)
B293A-18 18” (457.2) 400 (1.78) 340 (154.2)
B293A-24 24” (609.6) 300 (1.33) 412 (186.9)
Part A Uniform Load Wt./C
No. In. mm Lbs. kN Lbs. kg
B293-6 6” (152.4) 1200 (5.34) 144 (65.3)
B293-12 12” (304.8) 600 (2.67) 252 (114.3)
B293-18 18” (457.2) 400 (1.78) 340 (154.2)
B293-24 24” (609.6) 300 (1.33) 412 (186.9)
Part A Uniform Load Wt./C
No. In. mm Lbs. kN Lbs. kg
B198A-6 6” (152.4) 1600 (7.12) 185 (83.9)
B198A-12 12” (304.8) 800 (3.56) 284 (128.8)
Part A Uniform Load Wt./C
No. In. mm Lbs. kN Lbs. kg
B198-6 6” (152.4) 1600 (7.12) 185 (83.9)
B198-12 12” (304.8) 800 (3.56) 284 (128.8)
Part A Uniform Load Wt./C
No. In. mm Lbs. kN Lbs. kg
B196-18 18” (457.2) 600 (2.67) 430 (195.0)
B196-24 24” (609.6) 450 (2.00) 510 (231.3)
B22
B22
B22
B22